

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3949-3958 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(EP)MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MEHTA TRADING HOUSE P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sukhbeer Kour Bajwa,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama has not been filed in C.A. No.3956/2009 alone though an undertaking was given by the counsel on 21.6.2011. Office to verify whether the above respondent is common respondent in any other connected matter and also whether service is complete on that respondent.
List the matter on 6.9.2012.

| | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
|s | |Registrar |