

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3949-3958 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(EP)MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MEHTA TRADING HOUSE P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sashi Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time, as requested, is granted to counsel for the appellant to file proof of deposit of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|