

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3949-3958 OF 2009

Commissioner of Customs (EP) Mumbai. ....APPELLANT

-Versus-

M/s. Mehat Trading House Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report with regard to not filing of the affidavit of dasti service alongwith proof of service in respect of unserved sole in C.A. No. 3956 of 2009 was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2014, when the following order was passed:

**“None appears for the appellant.**

**Appellant has not filed affidavit of service alongwith proof of service in respect of unserved sole respondent in C.A. No. 3956/2009 since January, 2013.**

**Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.”**

It is submitted that the counsel for the appellant has not filed affidavit of service alongwith proof of service in respect of unserved sole respondent in C.A. No. 3956 of 2009 so far.

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber for order.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate
2. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate  
230, New Lawyer's Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR