

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).3949-3958/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(EP)MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEHTA TRADING HOUSE P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 16/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

Perused office report dated 04.09.2014.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant

for filing affidavit of service alongwith proof of service
in

respect of unserved sole respondent in C.A. No.3956 of 2009.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.09.17
14:22:10 IST
Reason: