

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3949-3958/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS (EP)MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEHTA TRADING HOUSE P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service and office report)

Date : 12/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Somnath Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of the sole respondent in C.A. NO.3956/2009 is complete as proof of publication has duly been filed but none has entered appearance. Registry now to process all the connected matters herein as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar