

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3949-3958/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS (EP) MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEHTA TRADING HOUSE P.LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-12-2019 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned
counsel for the respondent(s) to take appropriate
steps for withdrawal of vakalatnama.

List thereafter.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR